

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE No. Contempt Case No.3008 of 2025**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	23.04.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Government Pleader for Fisheries. Learned Government Pleader for Fisheries submits that though they have addressed letters to respondent authorities with regard to compliance of the orders of this Court, there was no response from the respondent authorities. It is evident from record that 8 adjournments were already granted. Issue Form-I notice to all the respondents. Post the matter on 19.06.2026. NBK, J mrm	Transferred to i-order before corrections